
ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS 

 

Wood Creek Water District will be accepting sealed bids for the supply and 
delivery of: 

 

Various sizes and amounts of PVC Pipe, Hydrants, Valves, and Fittings 

 

Specifications may be obtained by contacting Juh-Rawn Napier at (800) 551-7965 
Ext. 203 or by visiting www.woodcreekwater.org.  Sealed Bids may be mailed to 
or placed at the District Office at: 1670 E. Hal Rogers Parkway, London KY 40741.   

Business hours are Monday thru Friday from 8:00 AM to 4:30 PM.  Bids may be 
placed until bid opening at 3:00 PM Monday August 15, 2022. 

 

The District reserves the right to waive any informalities and/or to reject or accept 
any and all bids. 

 



1 Bid will be awarded to the overall lowest total bid.
2 All bids shall include the brand of material, unit cost, and total cost
3 Supplier shall provide The District with availability information and estimated delivery of said material
4 Bids shall include any and all applicable taxes, fees, charges, and shipping costs.
5 Must comply with all AWWA and Water District standards.
6 Wood Creek Water District reserves the right to wave any informalities and/or to reject or accept

any or all bids.

 

 

 

 

 
 
 

 

 

Material Bid Specifications
Quantity

24,000 L.F.
7,000 L.F.

14,000 L.F.
13
19
20
16
 

6"x6"x6" D.I. C153 MJ Tee
3" MJ Resilient Wedge Gate Valve (2" Operating Nut, Left Open)
6" MJ Resilient Wedge Gate Valve (2" Operating Nut, Left Open)

3 ft. Bury Dry Barrel Fire Hydrant, 6" MJ Shoe, 5 1/4" Main Valve, Left Open,

Item
 

6" SDR-17 PVC Pipe (White or Blue)
4" SDR-17 PVC Pipe (White or Blue)
3" SDR-17 PVC Pipe (White or Blue)

3 Nozzle (2 - 2 1/2" Hose Nozzle & 1 - 5" STORZ Pumper nozzle design)
***Hydrants must be either Kennedy Guardian K81A or Mueller Super Centurion 250***

4 ft. Bury Dry Barrel Fire Hydrant, 6" MJ Shoe, 5 1/4" Main Valve, Left Open,

***Hydrants must be either Kennedy Guardian K81A or Mueller Super Centurion 250***
***No other brands will be accepted***

3 Nozzle (2 - 2 1/2" Hose Nozzle & 1 - 5" STORZ Pumper nozzle design)

 
 
 

 
 

 

 ***No other brands will be accepted***

 

 

 

 

 
 
 

6
 
 



I, Teton Juh-Rawn Napier certify that on Wednesday, August 3rd, 2022 I posted the 
following Advertisement for Bid on http://www.woodcreekwater.org  and 
following the awarding of said bid, archived the advertisement on the site’s news 
archive page. 

Print: _________________________ 

Sign: _________________________ Date: _________________________ 

Teton Juh-Rawn Napier

September 07, 2022

http://www.woodcreekwater.org/


From: Teton Juh-Rawn Napier
To: C.I. Thornburg (Onohundro, Tony); Consolidated Pipe (Bryan Melcher); Core & Main (Cerrie, Mark); Core & Main

(White, Darrell); Ferguson Waterworks (Petersen, Kyle); G&C Supply (Coulter, Taylor); G&C Supply (Phillips,
Dusty); Hayes Pipe & Supply (Pelfrey, Troy); Hayes Pipe Supply (Novak, George)

Cc: "JuhRawn@woodcreekwater.org"
Subject: Wood Creek Water District - Advertisement for Bid
Date: Monday, August 1, 2022 4:53:00 PM
Attachments: image001.png

ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS
 

Wood Creek Water District will be accepting sealed bids for the supply and
delivery of:
 
Various sizes and amounts of PVC Pipe, Hydrants, Valves, and Fittings
 
Specifications may be obtained by contacting Juh-Rawn Napier at (800) 551-
7965 Ext. 203 or by visiting www.woodcreekwater.org.  Sealed Bids may be
mailed to or placed at the District Office at: 1670 E. Hal Rogers Parkway,
London KY 40741. 
Business hours are Monday thru Friday from 8:00 AM to 4:30 PM.  Bids may be
placed until bid opening at 3:00 PM Monday August 15, 2022.
 
The District reserves the right to waive any informalities and/or to reject or
accept any and all bids.
 
 
 
*** The direct link to the specifications is listed below so you don’t have to go
to the website,
 
https://storage.googleapis.com/production-domaincom-v1-0-
0/530/1350530/F2LbfRf7/dccf09b9ebf940ef8e093483f5ff7e84?
fileName=July%2027%202022%20Bid%20Specs.pdf
 
 
 
Thanks,
 
Teton Juh-Rawn Napier

mailto:juhrawn@woodcreekwater.org
mailto:tony.omohundro@cithornburg.com
mailto:Bryan.Melcher@cpspipe.com
mailto:mark.cerrie@coreandmain.com
mailto:Darrell.White@coreandmain.com
mailto:Darrell.White@coreandmain.com
mailto:Kyle.Petersen@Ferguson.com
mailto:tcoulter@gcsupplyco.com
mailto:dphillips@gcsupplyco.com
mailto:dphillips@gcsupplyco.com
mailto:tpelfrey@hayespipe.com
mailto:gnovak@hayespipe.com
mailto:JuhRawn@woodcreekwater.org
https://storage.googleapis.com/production-domaincom-v1-0-0/530/1350530/F2LbfRf7/dccf09b9ebf940ef8e093483f5ff7e84?fileName=July%2027%202022%20Bid%20Specs.pdf
https://storage.googleapis.com/production-domaincom-v1-0-0/530/1350530/F2LbfRf7/dccf09b9ebf940ef8e093483f5ff7e84?fileName=July%2027%202022%20Bid%20Specs.pdf
https://storage.googleapis.com/production-domaincom-v1-0-0/530/1350530/F2LbfRf7/dccf09b9ebf940ef8e093483f5ff7e84?fileName=July%2027%202022%20Bid%20Specs.pdf



Wood Creek Water District
JuhRawn@woodcreekwater.org
Office:  (800) 551-7965 Ext. 203
Cell:      (606) 682-3593
 

 
NOTICE:
Legally privileged and confidential information may be contained in this message and is intended only for the use of the individual or
entity to whom it is addressed. Any dissemination, distribution, printing or copying of this material by anyone other than the intended
recipient is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify Wood Creek Water District immediately at
(800) 551-7965 or JuhRawn@woodcreekwater.org.

 
 

mailto:JuhRawn@woodcreekwater.org














*** 6" Pipe was mis-quoted, not honored.
Bid rejected ***



QUOTATION

1915980

Order Date

Order Number

Page

1 of 208/15/2022 08:05:23

WOOD CREEK WATER DISTRICT

5600 NORTH US 25

EAST BERNSTADT, KY 40729

Customer ID:

LONDON, KY 40743

PO BOX 726

Bill To: Ship To:

WOOD CREEK WATER DISTRICT

606-878-9420

111967

Ship Route TakerPO Number

UTLY TCOULTER

Item ID

Item DescriptionRemaining

Quantities

Unit Size

Unit 

Price Price
Extended

Ordered
Status of 

Balance

Status Key
B = Backorder

D = Direct

C = Canceled

SALESREP - DUSTY PHILLIPSCustomer Note:

RR250-3 95,280.003.9700FT 24,000  24,000

3   CLASS 250 PVC PIPE

SDR 17    **** JET STREAM PIPE, 16-18 

WEEKS ****

RR250-4 45,150.006.4500FT 7,000  7,000

4          PVC RR CLASS 250 PIPE- SDR 17

**** JET STREAM PIPE, 16-18 WEEKS ****

RR250-6 199,220.0014.2300FT 14,000  14,000

6      PVC RR CLASS 250 WATER PIPE

SDR 17 **** JET STREAM PIPE, 16-18 

WEEKS ****

D110-6 2,216.50170.5000EA 13  13

6        DI MJ TEE L/ACCS.

(352719)   TYLER UNION, IN STOCK AT 

THIS TIME

4067-01-3 10,831.90570.1000EA 19  19

3        M&H MJ RW GATE VALVE

MH VALVE, 8-12 WEEKS

4067-01-6 16,554.40827.7200EA 20  20

6        M&H MJ RW GATE VALVE

(342061)   MH VALVE, IN STOCK AT THIS 

TIME.

All returns may be subject to a manufacturers re-stocking charge.  All custom or non-stock 
items are non-returnable.



QUOTATION

1915980

Order Date

Order Number

Page

2 of 208/15/2022 08:05:23

Item ID

Item DescriptionRemaining

Quantities

Unit Size

Unit 

Price Price
Extended

Ordered
Status of 

Balance

Status Key
B = Backorder

D = Direct

C = Canceled

SUB-TOTAL:Total Lines: 6 369,252.80

TAX: 0.00

U.S. Dollars

369,252.80AMOUNT DUE:

All returns may be subject to a manufacturers re-stocking charge.  All custom or non-stock 
items are non-returnable.

*** Bid was e-mailed, and incomplete.
Bid Rejected ***


	Binder1.pdf
	Bid Tabs 8-15-2022
	Binder1.pdf
	GandC Quote
	ADVERTISEMENT FOR BID-07272022
	July 27 2022 Bid Specs
	Bid Specifications

	Website Certification

	8-15-2022 Bid Tabs.pdf


	email dissemination.pdf

